
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008753-2023 

Tender

Long Stratton Bypass

Norfolk County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-008753
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b61f  
Published 26 March 2023, 11:38am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Norfolk County Council

County Hall, Martineau Lane

Norwich

NR1 2DH

Contact

Joan Murray

Email

sourcingteam@norfolk.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008753-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008753-2023
mailto:sourcingteam@norfolk.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.norfolk.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/norfolkcc/aspx/Home

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/norfolkcc/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/norfolkcc/aspx/Home

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.norfolk.gov.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/norfolkcc/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/norfolkcc/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/norfolkcc/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Long Stratton Bypass

Reference number

NCCT42398

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Norfolk County Council wishes to procure a contractor to undertake the construction of the
Long Stratton Bypass to the south of Norwich in Norfolk, a county in eastern England. The
Long Stratton Bypass is a highway scheme to remove through traffic on the A140 from the
centre of Long Stratton by providing a bypass to the east of the town. The Long Stratton
Bypass is a highway scheme to remove through traffic on the A140 from the centre of
Long Stratton by providing a bypass to the east of the town.  

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £30,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH17 - Breckland and South Norfolk

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

Norfolk County Council wishes to procure a contractor to undertake the construction of the
Long Stratton Bypass to the south of Norwich in Norfolk, a county in eastern England. The
Long Stratton Bypass is a highways scheme to remove through traffic on the A140 from
the centre of Long Stratton be providing a bypass to the east of the town.The scheme
entails:- Single carriageway road stretching from Church Lane to the north, south for a
distance of 3.9km;- Provision of three new roundabouts and two new junction
arrangements;- Two new overbridges, one vehicular and one pedestrian;- A new 450m
single carriageway link into the town from the bypass;- The contract will include ancillary
works such as provision for non-motorised users, necessary realignment of the existing
local road and Public Right of Way network 

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £30,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Envisaged number of candidates: 4 

Objective criteria for choosing the limited number of candidates: 

   

   

Due to cost of preparing the tender, bidders need to have a reasonable chance of being
successful.

II.2.10) Information about variants



Page 5 to 7

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive dialogue

IV.1.4) Information about reduction of the number of solutions or tenders during
negotiation or dialogue

Recourse to staged procedure to gradually reduce the number of solutions to be
discussed or tenders to be negotiated

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

28 April 2023

Local time

2:00pm

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected
candidates

19 May 2023

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Tender must be valid until: 24 November 2023



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

This procurement will be managed electronically via the Council`s e-procurement system.
To participate in this procurement, applicants must first be registered on the system at 
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/norfolkcc. Full instructions for registration and use of the system
can be found at https://in-tendhost.co.uk/norfolkcc/aspx/BuyerProfiles. Once registered
you will be able to see the procurement project under the `tenders` section and `express
an interest` to view the documentation. If you encounter any difficulties whilst using the
system you can contact the In-tend support team by phoning +44 8442728810 or e-
mailing support@in-tend.co.uk.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

nplaw

Norwich

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/norfolkcc.
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/norfolkcc/aspx/BuyerProfiles.
mailto:support@in-tend.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.4) Information about reduction of the number of solutions or tenders during negotiation or dialogue
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T22:18:40+0000
	TCPDF




